ABSTRACT 

This research analyzed challenges encountered by cooperative small scale poultry egg farmers in Iwo Zone of 

Osun State, Nigeria. Data were collected through the use of a well-structured questionnaire for interviews from 

One hundred and five (105) poultry egg farmers using two-stage sampling techniques. Both descriptive and 

inferential statistics were utilized to analyze the data obtained. The results of the descriptive statistics analysis 

revealed that 71.4% of poultry egg farmers had an average age of 46.5 years, indicating that they are within